

## CITY OF POMPANO BEACH

100 W Atlantic Blvd, Pompano Beach, FL 33060

WORK AUTHORIZATION NO: 01	COPBFL Project Manager: Matthew Kudrna Phone: 954-786-4023 Email: matthew.kudrna@copbfl.com COPBFL Contract Specialist: Antonio Pucci Phone: 954-786-5574 Email: Antonio.Pucci@copbfl.com
Firm Name: R.J. Behar & Company, Inc. Address: 6861 SW 196th Avenue, Ste 302 City/State/Zip: Pembroke Pines, FL 33332	Firm's Contact: Juan H. Vazquez Phone: 954-680-7771 Email: jvazquez@rjbehar.com
Services, the City of Pompano Beach hereby directs	dinance number 2021-53 dated April 27, 2021 for CEI s the firm to perform the services for the project as detailed made a part of this Work Authorization for the amount
All terms and conditions of the Original Contract date remain unchanged and in full force and effect.	red May 3, 2021 approved via Ordinance No. 2021-53
Described on Tames delegandes of the Contract	wife-tien semiles for the OID#44 OF4 Land Dalla 1 1
	Exhibit A).
including full-time on-site construction inspection set testing services as per the construction documents, attached R. J. Behar & Company Scope and Fee (E	ervices, approval of submittal reviews, construction material and to provide record drawings, as detailed in the Exhibit A).
including full-time on-site construction inspection se testing services as per the construction documents, attached R. J. Behar & Company Scope and Fee (E	ervices, approval of submittal reviews, construction material and to provide record drawings, as detailed in the Exhibit A).

## "CITY":

## CITY OF POMPANO BEACH

	Ву:	REX HARDIN, MAYOR
	Ву:	GREGORY P. HARRISON, CITY MANAGER
Attest:		
ASCELETA HAMMOND, CITY CLERK		(SEAL)
Approved As To Form:		
MARK E. BERMAN, CITY ATTORNEY	_	

## "CONTRACTOR"

	R. J. Behar & Company, Inc. (Print or type name of company here)
Witnesses:	(Finit of type name of company here)
	Ву: Д 1 7 9 1
Mereth Bel	Print Name: Juan H. Vazquez, PE
Dereth Behar (Print of Type Name)	Title: Vice President
(Fillit of Type Mante)	
Nestor Santana	Business License No. CA8365
(Print or Type Name)	
STATE OF FLORIDA	
COUNTY OF BROWARD	
The foregoing instrument was acknown	owledged before me, by means of ⊠ physical presence or □ online
notarization, this 17th	day of June, 2021, by
Juan H. Vazquez, PE	as Vice President of R. J. Behar & chalf of the corporation, who is personally known to me on who has
produced	as identification
	tadi
NOTARY'S SEAL:	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF FLORIDA
LIZANNA KADIR	Lizanna Kadir
MY COMMISSION #HH117266 EXPIRES: MAY 13, 2025	(Name of Acknowledger Typed, Printed or Stamped)
Bonded through 1st State insurance	HH117266
	Commission Number